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Solid Waste Rate 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080
TOTAL SOLID WASTE RATE 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080 0.0080

County General Fund 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816 0.5816
County Health Fund 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287 0.0287
Cumulative Bridge Fund 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298 0.0298
Reassessment Fund 2015 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062 0.0062

TOTAL COUNTY RATE 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463 0.6463

Township Tax Fund 0.0096 0.0247 0.0169 0.0169 0.0004 0.0152 0.0051 0.0185 0.0185 0.0049 0.0215 0.0215 0.0098 0.0185 0.0011 0.0822 0.0049 0.0067 0.0185 0.0098 0.0011 0.0011 0.0067 0.0067 0.0169 0.0215 0.0185 0.0215 0.0096 0.0152 0.0185 0.0096 0.0049 0.0004 0.0067 0.0822 0.0067 0.0004 0.0185 0.0152
Township Assistance 0.0069 0.0013 0.0114 0.0114 0.0025 0.0100 0.0019 0.0166 0.0166 0.0046 0.0279 0.0279 0.0026 0.0064 0.0087 0.0162 0.0046 0.0331 0.0166 0.0026 0.0087 0.0087 0.0331 0.0331 0.0114 0.0279 0.0166 0.0279 0.0069 0.0100 0.0064 0.0069 0.0046 0.0025 0.0331 0.0162 0.0331 0.0025 0.0166 0.0100
Township Fire Fighting Fund 0.0516 0.0459 0.0396 0.0300 0.0341 0.0674 0.0739 0.0714
Township Cumulative Fire Fund 0.0147 0.0143 0.0134 0.0160 0.0149 0.0184 0.0155
Township Fire Equipment Debt Fund 0.1263 0.1263 0.0164
Township Fire Protection Territory Gen 0.0773 0.0773 0.0866 0.0866 0.0773 0.0773 0.0866 0.0986
Township Fire Protection Equip Repl 0.0319 0.0319 0.0332 0.0332 0.0319 0.0319 0.0332 0.0333
Township Ambulance - Medical 0.0264 0.0200
Township Library Fund 0.0150 0.0150
Township Park & Recreation Fund 0.0019
Township Fire Station Debt Fund 0.0829
Township Building Debt Fund 0.0902 0.0902
Township Cemetery Fund 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064

TOTAL TOWNSHIP RATE 0.1261 0.0719 0.2638 0.2638 0.1561 0.0686 0.0571 0.1549 0.1549 0.0982 0.1586 0.1586 0.1322 0.1568 0.1021 0.2955 0.0159 0.0398 0.0351 0.0124 0.0098 0.0098 0.0398 0.0398 0.0283 0.0494 0.0351 0.0494 0.0165 0.0252 0.0249 0.0315 0.0159 0.0029 0.0398 0.1886 0.0398 0.0029 0.0351 0.0252

Library General Fund 0.1152 0.1152 0.1152 0.0798 0.0798 0.1152 0.1152 0.1542 0.1152 0.1152 0.2639 0.2639 0.1152 0.1542 0.2639 0.2639 0.2639 0.2639 0.2639 0.2639 0.2639 0.1152 0.1152 0.1152 0.1152 0.2639 0.0798 0.2639 0.1542 0.0798 0.2639 0.1152 0.2639 0.0798 0.1152 0.0798
Library Debt/Lease Fund 0.0324 0.0324 0.0324 0.1149 0.1149 0.0324 0.0324 0.0324 0.0324 0.0324 0.0324 0.0324 0.0324 0.0324 0.1149 0.1149 0.0324 0.1149 0.0324 0.1149

TOTAL LIBRARY RATE 0.0000 0.1476 0.1476 0.1476 0.1947 0.1947 0.0000 0.1476 0.1476 0.1542 0.1476 0.1476 0.0000 0.2639 0.2639 0.1476 0.1542 0.2639 0.2639 0.2639 0.2639 0.2639 0.2639 0.2639 0.1476 0.1476 0.1476 0.1476 0.2639 0.1947 0.2639 0.1542 0.1947 0.2639 0.1476 0.2639 0.1947 0.1476 0.1947

School Debt Service Fund 1.1101 0.2854 0.2854 0.5825 1.1101 1.1101 0.9111 0.9111 0.7736 0.1605 0.9111 0.5825 0.7736 0.9111 0.7736 0.2854 0.1605 0.7736 0.7736 0.7736 0.7736 0.7736 0.7736 0.7736 0.5825 0.5825 0.9111 0.9111 1.1101 1.1101 0.9111 1.1101 0.1605 1.1101 0.7736 0.2854 0.7736 1.1101 0.9111 1.1101
School Capital Projects Fund 0.2664 0.2776 0.2776 0.3571 0.2664 0.2664 0.3025 0.3025 0.3911 0.3189 0.3025 0.3571 0.3911 0.3025 0.3911 0.2776 0.3189 0.3911 0.3911 0.3911 0.3911 0.3911 0.3911 0.3911 0.3571 0.3571 0.3025 0.3025 0.2664 0.2664 0.3025 0.2664 0.3189 0.2664 0.3911 0.2776 0.3911 0.2664 0.3025 0.2664
School Transportation Fund 0.2198 0.1808 0.1808 0.1688 0.2198 0.2198 0.3043 0.3043 0.3403 0.1361 0.3043 0.1688 0.3403 0.3043 0.3403 0.1808 0.1361 0.3403 0.3403 0.3403 0.3403 0.3403 0.3403 0.3403 0.1688 0.1688 0.3043 0.3043 0.2198 0.2198 0.3043 0.2198 0.1361 0.2198 0.3403 0.1808 0.3403 0.2198 0.3043 0.2198
School Pension Bond Debt 0.0926 0.0926 0.0952 0.0585 0.0585 0.2366 0.0337 0.0585 0.0952 0.2366 0.0585 0.2366 0.0926 0.0337 0.2366 0.2366 0.2366 0.2366 0.2366 0.2366 0.2366 0.0952 0.0952 0.0585 0.0585 0.0585 0.0337 0.2366 0.0926 0.2366 0.0585
School Bus Replacement Fund 0.0772 0.0438 0.0438 0.0382 0.0772 0.0772 0.0870 0.0870 0.0784 0.0906 0.0870 0.0382 0.0784 0.0870 0.0784 0.0438 0.0906 0.0784 0.0784 0.0784 0.0784 0.0784 0.0784 0.0784 0.0382 0.0382 0.0870 0.0870 0.0772 0.0772 0.0870 0.0772 0.0906 0.0772 0.0784 0.0438 0.0784 0.0772 0.0870 0.0772

TOTAL SCHOOL FUND 1.6735 0.8802 0.8802 1.2418 1.6735 1.6735 1.6634 1.6634 1.8200 0.7398 1.6634 1.2418 1.8200 1.6634 1.8200 0.8802 0.7398 1.8200 1.8200 1.8200 1.8200 1.8200 1.8200 1.8200 1.2418 1.2418 1.6634 1.6634 1.6735 1.6735 1.6634 1.6735 0.7398 1.6735 1.8200 0.8802 1.8200 1.6735 1.6634 1.6735

Corporation Fund 1.5869 1.9511 1.9511 1.9511 1.9511 1.1585 0.4686 0.6239 1.6254 1.6254 0.5820 0.5820 1.9511 0.8883 0.4871 0.5344 0.2070 0.3305 0.4917 0.7800 0.1928 1.9511 1.9511 0.3305
MVH Fund 0.2022 0.0999 0.0999 0.0590 0.0828 0.0912 0.0828
Park Fund 0.0798 0.0487 0.0865 0.0916 0.0916 0.0916 0.0916 0.0487 0.0340 0.0340 0.0916 0.0485 0.0798 0.0385 0.0916 0.0916 0.0798
Park & Recreation Fund 0.0099 0.0099
Recreation Fund 0.0271
Park Bond Fund 0.1029 0.1029 0.1029
Cumulative Capital Development Fund 0.0268 0.0161 0.0470 0.0470 0.0468 0.0468 0.0500 0.0500 0.0226 0.0226
Storm Water Management Fund 0.2089
Airport Fund 0.0571 0.0571 0.0571 0.0571 0.0571 0.0571 0.0571
Sanitary District Sinking Fund 0.0872 0.0872 0.0872 0.0872 0.0872 0.0872 0.0872
Sinking Fund 0.0781 0.0781 0.0781 0.0781 0.0781 0.0781 0.0781
Corporate Fire Equipment Debt Fund 0.0166 0.0166
Corporation Debt Service Fund 0.0722
Police Station Lease Fund 0.0384 0.0384
Fireman Pension Fund 0.0245
Policeman Pension Fund 0.0245
Special Fire Prot Territory Gen 0.0986
Special Fire Prot Territory Equip Repl 0.0333
Town Hall Lease Debt 0.0395 0.0395
Independence Fire Fund 0.5148
Corporation Cumulative Fire Fund
Corporation Fire Station Lease Debt 0.0767 0.0767
Municipal Complex Lease 0.4473 0.4473

TOTAL CORP. RATE 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.1827 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0487 0.0000 2.1603 2.2651 2.2651 2.2651 2.2651 1.2233 0.4686 0.6239 2.2536 2.2536 0.6387 0.6387 2.2651 1.0244 0.6675 0.5344 0.3292 0.7898 0.4917 0.9097 0.7076 2.2651 2.2651 0.7898

TOTAL RATE 2.4539 1.7540 1.9459 2.3075 2.8613 2.5911 2.3748 2.6202 2.7768 1.6465 2.6239 2.2023 2.6065 2.7384 2.8890 1.9776 3.7245 5.0431 5.0384 5.0157 5.0131 3.9713 3.2466 3.4019 4.3256 4.3467 3.1391 3.1534 4.8733 3.5721 3.2740 2.8937 1.8934 3.3152 3.2697 2.7804 3.4856 4.7905 4.7655 3.3375

State of Indiana, Madison County, ss:    I, Kathy Stoops-Wright, Auditor of Madison County, hereby certify that the above is a correct copy of all tax levies for the taxes collectible for the year 2011.              Kathy Stoops-Wright, Madison County Auditor.     
Publish  March 12, 19 & 26, 2011 Dated this  day of March 7, 2011    Kathy Stoops-Wright, Madison County Auditor

                                                                                  NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF MADISON COUNTY               Notice is hereby given that the tax duplicates for the several tax units of  MADISON County, Indiana, for the year 2010 payable 2011 are now in the hands of the County Treasurer, who is ready to receive 
taxes charged thereon. The following table shows the rate of taxation on each $100.00 worth of taxable real and personal property. Spring taxes delinquent after May 10, 2011 and Fall Taxes delinquent after November 10, 2011.  Kelly Gaskill, Madison County Treasurer.

MADISON 
COUNTY TAX 
RATES 2010 

PAYABLE 
2011

TOWNSHIPS CORPORATIONS
NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF MADISON COUNTY Notice is hereby given that the tax duplicates for the several tax units of MADISON County, Indiana, for the year 2010 payable 2011 are now in the hands of the County Treasurer, who is ready to receive 

taxes charged thereon. The following table shows the rate of taxation on each $100.00 worth of taxable real and personal property. Spring taxes delinquent after May 10, 2011 and Fall Taxes delinquent after November 10, 2011. Kelly Gaskill, Madison County Treasurer. 
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Solid Waste Rate 0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080(0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080 

TOTAL SOLID WASTE RATE 0.0080/0.0080|0.0080{0.0080/0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080|0.0080|0.0080/0.0080 

County General Fund 0.5816/0.5816|0.5816/0.5816|0.5816/0.5816/0.5816|0.5816|0.5816|0.5816|0.5816/0.5816|0.5816|0.5816|0.5816|0.5816/0.5816|0.5816|0.5816|0.5816|0.5816/0.5816|0.5816/0.5816|0.58160.5816/0.5816|0.5816/0.5816|0.5816|0.5816/0.5816|0.5816|0.5816|0.5816|0.5816/0.5816|0.5816|0.5816|0.5816 

County Health Fund 0.0287/0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.02870.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.02870.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.02870.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.02870.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.02870.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287|0.0287 

Cumulative Bridge Fund 0.0298/0.0298|0.0298|0.0298|0.0298|0.02980.0298|0.0298|0.0298|0.0298 | 0.0298 0.0298|0.0298|0.0298 |0.0298|0.02980.0298 | 0.0298|0.0298 |0.0298 | 0.0298 0.0298 | 0.02980.0298 |0.0298 | 0.0298 | 0.0298 | 0.0298|0.0298 |0.0298 | 0.0298 | 0.0298 | 0.0298|0.0298 |0.0298 | 0.0298 |0.0298 | 0.02980.0298 |0.0298 

Reassessment Fund 2015 0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.00620.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062|0.0062 

TOTAL COUNTY RATE 0.6463/0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463/0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.64630.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463|0.6463 |0.6463 | 0.6463 |0.6463 | 0.6463 |0.6463 |0.6463 | 0.6463 |0.6463 | 0.6463 |0.6463 |0.6463 | 0.6463 |0.6463 

Township Tax Fund 0.0096/0.0247|0.0169/0.0169|0.0004|0.0152/0.0051|0.0185/0.0185|0.0049/0.0215/0.0215|0.0098|0.0185|0.0011|0.0822/0.0049|0.0067|0.0185|0.00980.0011/0.0011|0.0067|0.0067|0.0169|0.0215/0.0185|0.0215/0.0096 |0.0152|0.0185/0.0096 | 0.0049|0.0004 |0.0067 | 0.0822|0.0067|0.0004|0.0185|0.0152 

Township Assistance 0.0069/0.0013/0.0114/0.0114/0.0025/0.0100/0.0019|0.0166|0.0166|0.0046|0.02790.0279|0.0026|0.0064 |0.0087|0.0162|0.0046|0.0331|0.0166|0.0026|0.0087|0.0087|0.0331/0.0331|0.0114|0.0279/0.0166|0.0279/0.0069 |0.0100|0.0064 |0.0069|0.0046|0.0025|0.0331/0.0162|0.0331|0.0025|0.0166|0.0100 

Township Fire Fighting Fund 0.0516/0.0459 0.0396/0.0300|0.0341 0.0674 0.0739/0.0714 

Township Cumulative Fire Fund 0.0147 0.0143/0.0134/0.0160 0.0149 0.0184/0.0155 

Township Fire Equipment Debt Fund 0.1263/0.1263|0.0164 

Township Fire Protection Territory Gen 0.0773/0.0773 0.08660.0866 0.0773/0.0773|0.0866|0.0986 

Township Fire Protection Equip Repl 0.0319/0.0319 0.0332/0.0332 0.0319/0.0319|0.0332/0.0333 

Township Ambulance - Medical 0.0264 0.0200 

Township Library Fund 0.0150 0.0150 

Township Park & Recreation Fund 0.0019 

Township Fire Station Debt Fund 0.0829 

Township Building Debt Fund 0.0902 0.0902 

Township Cemetery Fund 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 

TOTAL TOWNSHIP RATE 0.1261/0.0719|0.2638|0.2638|0.1561|0.0686|0.0571|0.1549/0.1549|0.0982|0.15860.1586|0.1322|0.1568 |0.1021|0.2955/0.0159|0.0398|0.0351|0.0124|0.0098 | 0.0098 | 0.0398|0.0398 |0.02830.0494 0.0351|0.0494|0.0165|0.0252|0.0249/0.0315|0.0159|0.0029|0.0398 | 0.1886|0.0398 | 0.0029|0.0351|0.0252 

Library General Fund 0.1152/0.1152|0.1152/0.0798|0.0798 0.1152/0.1152|0.1542/0.1152|0.1152 0.2639/0.2639|0.1152|0.1542|0.2639|0.2639|0.2639|0.2639|0.2639|0.2639|0.2639|0.1152|0.1152|0.1152|0.1152|0.2639|0.0798 | 0.2639 0.1542/0.0798|0.2639|0.1152|0.2639|0.0798/0.1152|0.0798 

Library Debt/Lease Fund 0.0324/0.0324|0.0324/0.1149/0.1149 0.0324/0.0324 0.0324/0.0324 0.0324 0.0324/0.0324|0.0324/0.0324 0.1149 0.1149 0.0324 0.1149/0.0324/0.1149 

TOTAL LIBRARY RATE 0.0000/0.1476|0.1476/0.1476|0.1947|0.1947/0.0000|0.1476|0.1476|0.1542|0.1476|0.1476|0.0000|0.2639|0.2639|0.1476|0.1542|0.2639|0.2639|0.2639|0.26390.2639|0.2639|0.2639|0.1476 | 0.1476/0.1476|0.1476|0.2639|0.1947 | 0.2639 0.1542/0.1947|0.2639|0.1476|0.2639|0.1947/0.1476|0.1947 

School Debt Service Fund 1.1101/0.2854|0.2854/0.5825|1.1101/1.1101/0.9111]/0.9111/0.7736|0.1605/0.9111|0.5825|0.7736/0.9111|0.7736|0.2854|0.1605|0.7736|0.7736|0.7736|0.7736|0.7736 | 0.7736|0.7736|0.5825|0.5825|0.9111/0.9111/1.1101|1.1101/0.9111/1.1101/0.1605/1.1101|0.7736|0.2854|0.7736 | 1.1101/0.9111| 1.1101 

School Capital Projects Fund 0.26640.2776|0.2776/0.3571|0.2664|0.26640.3025|0.3025/0.3911/0.3189|0.3025/0.3571|0.3911/0.3025|0.3911|0.2776/0.3189|0.3911/0.3911/0.3911/0.3911/0.3911|0.3911]/0.3911|0.3571/0.3571/0.3025|0.3025|0.2664 | 0.2664 | 0.3025|0.2664 | 0.3189|0.2664 |0.3911|0.2776/0.3911|0.2664|0.3025|0.2664 

School Transportation Fund 0.2198/0.1808|0.1808/0.1688|0.2198|0.2198/0.3043|0.3043|0.3403|0.1361|0.3043/0.1688|0.3403|0.3043|0.3403|0.1808/0.1361|0.3403|0.3403|0.3403|0.3403/0.3403|0.3403|0.3403|0.1688|0.1688 | 0.3043|0.3043/0.2198|0.2198|0.3043/0.2198|0.1361|0.2198|0.34030.1808|0.3403|0.2198|0.3043|0.2198 

School Pension Bond Debt 0.0926/0.0926|0.0952 0.0585/0.0585|0.2366|0.0337|0.0585|0.09520.2366 | 0.0585|0.2366|0.0926|0.03370.2366 | 0.2366|0.2366|0.2366 | 0.2366|0.2366 | 0.2366|0.0952|0.0952|0.0585|0.0585 0.0585 0.0337 0.2366/0.0926|0.2366 0.0585 

School Bus Replacement Fund 0.0772/0.0438|0.0438/0.0382|0.0772|0.0772/0.0870|0.0870|0.0784|0.0906 | 0.0870/0.0382|0.0784|0.0870(0.0784|0.0438|0.0906|0.0784|0.0784|0.0784|0.0784|0.0784|0.0784|0.0784|0.0382|0.0382|0.0870|0.0870|0.0772|0.0772|0.0870 |0.0772|0.0906 | 0.0772|0.0784 | 0.0438 | 0.0784 | 0.0772|0.0870 |0.0772 

TOTAL SCHOOL FUND 1.6735/0.8802|0.8802|1.2418|1.6735|1.6735|1.6634 | 1.66341.8200|0.7398|1.6634|1.2418|1.8200|1.6634|1.8200|0.8802|0.7398| 1.8200|1.8200|1.8200|1.8200/1.8200|1.8200|1.8200(1.2418|1.2418|1.6634|1.6634|1.6735|1.6735|1.6634|1.6735|0.7398|1.6735|1.8200|0.8802|1.8200|1.6735|1.6634|1.6735 

Corporation Fund 1.5869(1.9511]1.9511/1.9511|1.9511|1.1585|0.4686|0.6239|1.6254|1.6254|0.5820/0.5820|1.9511/0.8883|0.4871|0.5344|0.2070|0.3305/0.4917|0.7800|0.1928|1.9511|1.9511/0.3305 

MVH Fund 0.2022 0.0999/0.0999 0.0590 0.0828 0.0912 0.0828 

Park Fund 0.0798 0.0487 0.0865/0.0916|0.0916/0.0916|0.0916|0.0487 0.0340/0.0340 0.0916 0.0485 0.0798 0.0385 0.0916/0.0916/0.0798 

Park & Recreation Fund 0.00990.0099 

Recreation Fund 0.0271 

Park Bond Fund 0.1029 0.1029 0.1029 

Cumulative Capital Development Fund 0.0268 0.0161 0.0470/0.0470|0.0468|0.0468 0.0500 0.0500/0.0226 0.0226 

Storm Water Management Fund 0.2089 

Airport Fund 0.0571/0.0571|0.0571/0.0571 0.0571 0.0571/0.0571 

Sanitary District Sinking Fund 0.0872/0.0872|0.0872/0.0872 0.0872 0.0872/0.0872 

Sinking Fund 0.0781/0.0781/0.0781/0.0781 0.0781 0.0781/0.0781 

Corporate Fire Equipment Debt Fund 0.0166 0.0166 

Corporation Debt Service Fund 0.0722 

Police Station Lease Fund 0.0384 0.0384 

Fireman Pension Fund 0.0245 

Policeman Pension Fund 0.0245 

Special Fire Prot Territory Gen 0.0986 

Special Fire Prot Territory Equip Repl 0.0333 

Town Hall Lease Debt 0.0395 0.0395 

Independence Fire Fund 0.5148 

Corporation Cumulative Fire Fund 

Corporation Fire Station Lease Debt 0.0767 0.0767 

Municipal Complex Lease 0.4473/0.4473 

TOTAL CORP. RATE 0.0000/0.0000{0.0000{0.0000(0.1827|0.0000,0.0000|0.0000|0.0000|0.0000|0.0000/0.0000|0.0000|0.0000|0.0487|0.0000|2.1603|2.2651|2.2651|2.2651|2.2651|1.2233|0.4686|0.6239|2.2536|2.2536|0.6387|0.6387|2.2651|1.0244|0.6675/0.5344|0.3292|0.7898|0.4917|0.9097|0.7076 | 2.2651|2.2651|0.7898 

TOTAL RATE 2.4539(1.7540(1.9459|2.3075|2.8613|2.5911/2.3748|2.6202|2.7768 | 1.6465|2.6239|2.2023 | 2.6065|2.7384|2.8890| 1.9776|3.7245|5.0431|5.0384|5.0157|5.0131/3.9713|3.2466|3.4019|4.3256 | 4.3467|3.1391|3.1534|4.8733|3.5721|3.2740/2.8937| 1.8934|3.3152|3.2697 | 2.7804 | 3.4856 | 4.7905|4.7655|3.3375 

State of Indiana, Madison County, ss: I, Kathy Stoops-Wright, Auditor of Madison County, hereby certify that the above is a correct copy of all tax levies for the taxes collectible for the year 2011. 

\ \ \ \ 
Kathy Stoops-Wright, Madison County Auditor. 

[Publish March 12, 19 & 26, 2011 | Dated this dax of March 7, 2011 Kathy Stoops-Wright, Madison County Auditor 
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